Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

---------------------------- Electrical Characteristics of  MX7520/883B 19-1025 Rev. B
Page  3  of 5
Package ORDERING INFORMATION:
01 16 pin CERDIP MX7520SQ/883B
01 20 pin LCC MX7520SE/883B
02 16 pin CERDIP MX7520TQ/883B
02 20 pin LCC MX7520TE/883B
03 16 pin CERDIP MX7520UQ/883B
03 20 pin LCC MX7520UE/883B
QUALITY ASSURANCE
Sampling and inspection procedures shall be in accordance with  MIL-Prf-38535, Appendix A as specified in Mil-
Std-883.
Screening shall be in accordance with Method 5004 of Mil-Std-883.  Burn-in test Method 1015:
     1.   Test Condition, A, B, C, or D.
     2.   TA = +125°C minimum.
     3.   Interim and final electrical test requirements shall be specified in Table 2.
Quality conformance inspection shall be in accordance with Method 5005 of Mil-Std-883, including Groups A, B,
C,  and D inspection.
Group A inspection:
     1.   Tests as specified in Table 2.
     2.   Selected subgroups in Table 1, Method 5005 of Mil-Std-883 shall be omitted.
Group C and D inspections:
a.  End-point electrical parameters shall be specified in Table 1.
b.  Steady-state life test, Method 1005 of Mil-Std-883:
     1.   Test condition A, B, C, D.
     2.   TA = +125°C, minimum.
     3.   Test duration, 1000 hours, except as permitted by Method 1005 of Mil-Std-883.
TABLE 2.                             ELECTRICAL TEST REQUIREMENTS
Mil-Std-883 Test Requirements Subgroups
per Method 5005, Table 1
Interim Electric Parameters
Method 5004
1
Final Electrical Parameters
Method 5005
1*, 2, 3, 4**
Group A Test Requirements
Method 5005
1, 2, 3, 4**
Group C and D End-Point Electrical Parameters
Method 5005
1
                 *     PDA applies to Subgroup 1 only.
                **    Subgroup 4, Capacitance tests are performed at initial qual and upon redesign.
                        Sample size will be 116 units.
---------------------------- Electrical Characteristics of  MX7520/883B 19-1025 Rev. B
Page  4  of 5